82,48,580 Equity Shares of ` 1 each from all the existing 

shareholders/ beneficial owners of the Company as on 
record date i.e., 26th August, 2021 on a proportionate basis 
through tender offer route at a price of ` 150 each for an 
aggregate amount of ` 1,23,72,87,000 (Rupees One Hundred 
Twenty Three Crore Seventy Two Lakhs and Eighty Seven 
Thousand only). The payments have been made to all the 
eligible shareholders on 13th October, 2021, subsequently 
the bought back shares have been extinguished resulting in 
reduction of paid up share capital to ` 40,41,80,417 divided 
into 40,41,80,417 equity shares of ` 1 each.